

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Ajax TOCCO Magnethermic Corporation

1745 Overland Avenue NE Warren OH 44483 United States of America

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Induction Heating and Melting Systems that include Inductors, Power Supplies, Material Handling and Associated Machinery

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015



For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 11012

EAC Code: 19

Certified Since: November 12, 1997 Valid Until: December 2, 2025

Reissued: December 3, 2022 Cycle Issued: December 3, 2022

Page 1 of 2



Appendix to Certificate Number: 11012

Includes Facilities Located at:

Ajax TOCCO Magnethermic Corporation

Certificate Number 11012 1745 Overland Avenue NE Warren OH 44483 United States of America

Ajax TOCCO Magnethermic Corporation

Certificate Number 11012 6325 Highway 431 Albertville AL 35950 United States of America Design, Sales, Accounting, IT, Engineering, Manufacturing, Assembly, Test

Engineering, IT

Certified Since: November 12, 1997

Valid Until: December 2, 2025

Reissued: December 3, 2022

Cycle Issued: December 3, 2022

Page 2 of 2